	FORM PTO-1618A		12-21-1999 U.S. Department of Commerce	
' 	Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	MIN)	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	•
		12/6/19 R	A SECULA FARM BEIGN FIRM THAN THAN BETTA TERM FARM FOR THE TRUE	
			101229117	
<u> </u>		ioner of Patents and Trademarks	ss: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Sun	omission Type New		Conveyance Type Assignment License	
	Resubmission Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date	
	20,000,000		<u>Monte Day ¥ear</u> 	
	Correction of PTO	Еттог	Merger W	
	Reel #	Frame #	Change of Name	٦
	Corrective Docume	ent	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest	_
	Reel #	Frame #		
Cor	nveying Party	Mark if addi	litional names of conveying parties attached	
		_	Execution Date Month Day Year	
	Name Mayf	lower Transit, Inc.	11/23/99	
	Formerly			
	Individual	General Partnership	☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Associ	ation
	Other			
	Citizenshin/State of	Incorporation/Organization Mis	issouri	
Rec	ceiving Party		litional names of receiving parties attached	
	Name	Bank of America, N.A., a	as Collateral Agent	
	DBA/AKA/TA			
	Composed of			
	Address (line 1)	100 N. Tryon Street		
	Address (line 2)			
	Address (line 3)	City	NC 28255 State/Country Zip Code	
	Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in	
	Corporation	Association	the United States, an appointment of a	
	Other Nation	al Banking Association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document	
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ		from Assignment.)	
_			FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
L	B.H.L. L		pated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for review	ina tha

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

12/20/1999 DHGUYEN 00000015 7545390

OF EC:481

40.00 OP 375.00 OP

DUR1\246808_1

Expires 06/30/99 Page 2 Patent and Trademark 0	Office ≀
OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party Only.	
Name N/A	
Name N/A	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspondent Name and Address	
Area Code and Telephone Number (919) 286-80	00
Name Mark H. Webbink	
Address (line 1) Moore & Van Allen, PLLC	
Address (line 2) 2200 West Main Street	
Address (line 3) Suite 800	
Address (line 4) Durham, NC 27705-4658	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	
including any attachments. # 11	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same p	
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
75/454,390 [1,314,663] [1,480,035] [1,480,035])37
75/370,173 [1,820,175] [1,205,728] [1,204,8	366
501,263 [1,209,037] 501,97	0
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 16	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 415.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed \(\sumeq \) Deposit Account \(\sumeq \)	
Deposit Account (any deficiency) (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
Deposit Account Number: # 13-4365	
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes 🛛 No [
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origing document. Charges to deposit account are authorized as policification.	
Mark M. Webbink Name of Person Signing Signature Date S	4

Expires 06/30/99				Paten	partment of Comn t and Trademark C	
OMB 0651-0027	RECO!	RDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEI		TRADEMARK	
		CONTIN	NUATION	- -		
Conveying Party	Mark if		ARKS ONLY mes of conveying pa	rties attached		
Enter Additional Conveying Party	_		, 61		n	
					Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name						7
Formerly						-
Individual Gener	al Partnership	Limited 1	Parnership	☐ Corporati	on \square	Association
Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation	on/Organizaiton					
Receiving Party	Mark if	additional nam	es of receiving partie	s attached		
Enter Additional Receiving Party	IVIAIR II A	additional nam	es of receiving partie	s attached		
Name						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
☐ Individual ☐ Gener	City al Partnership		e/Country Partnership		p Code recorded is an assign	ment and the
☐ Corporation ☐ Associ	ation			receiving party is	not domiciled in the	Jnited States,
Other				be attached. (Des	signation must be a se	
Citizenship/State of				document from A	ssignment	
Incorporation/Organization		M 40				
Trademark Application Number(s) Enter either the Trademark A	or Registration Num oplication Number <u>or</u>	iber(s) the Registration		if additional numb NTER BOTH numb		operty).
Trademark Applica	ation Number(s)			Registration N	umber(s)	
			501,971			
			1,109,695			
				P		
			1,669,760			
			2,200,942			
			2,238,321			
i			L	L	I <u> </u>	

DUR1\246808_1

SCHEDULE A

Tuesday, November 16, 1999		Traden	Trademark List				Page: 1
Client: 40082 Mayflower Transit, Inc.	, Inc.						
Trademark Name	Attorney(s)	Client/Matter	Appl Status /Filir	Application Number /Filing Date	Registration Number/Date	Renewal Date	First Use Date
AEROPAK 2000+	MS TJM	40082/14448	Registered	451476	15-Jun-1985	15-Jun-2005 13-Sep-1983	13-Sep-1983
Country: United States of America				07-Nov-1983	1314663		
	Classes: 20						
BREWSTER LINES	MS CNB	40082/14450	Registered	74/337774	08-Feb-1994	08-Feb-2004 30-Nov-1989	30-Nov-1989
Country: United States of America	Owner: UniGroup, Inc	Inc.		07-Dec-1992	1820175		
	Classes: 39				/		
INSITE LOGISTICS	MS	40082/14452	Published	75/454390			,
Country: United States of America	Owner: UniGroup, Inc	Inc.	-	21-Mar-1998			
	Classes: 35						
INSITE LOGISTICS	MS TJM	40082/14451	Published	75/370173			
Country: United States of America	Owner: UniGroup, Inc	Inc.		08-Oct-1997			
	Classes: 35						The state of the s
MAYFLOWER	MIT SM	40082/14456	Registered	527547	27-Jul-1948	27-Mar-2009 01-Jan-1927	01-Jan-1927
Country: United States of America				05-Jul-1947	501263		
	Classes: 39						
MAYFLOWER	MS TJM	40082/14453	Registered	73/628445	08-Mar-1988	12-Sep-2004 01-Jul-1938	01-Jul-1938
Country: United States of America				04-Nov-1986	1480035		
	Classes: 39			•			
MAYFLOWER DESIGN	MS TJM	40082/14454	Registered	292792	17-Aug-1982	17-Aug-2002 12-Jan-1981	12-Jan-1981
Country: United States of America				12-Jan-1981	1205728		
	Classes: 39						
MAYFLOWER DESIGN	MS TJM	40082/14455	Registered	292789	14-Sep-1982	27-Mar-2009 30-Jan-1980	30-Jan-1980
Country: United States of America				12-Jan-1981	1209037		

Classes: 39

Tuesday, November 16, 1999			Tradem	Trademark List			Page: 2
Client: 40082 Mayflower Transit, Inc.	Inc.						
Trademark Name	Attorney(s)	ney(s)	Client/Matter	Applica Status /Filing l	Application Number /Filing Date	Registration Number/Date	Renewal First Use Date Date
MAYFLOWER WORD DESIGN	MS	TJM	40082/14457	Registered	73/630,989	08-Mar-1988	08-Mar-2008 30-Jun-1986
Country: United States of America					18-Nov-1986	1480037	
	Classes: 39	39					
MAYFLOWER WORLD WIDE MOVING (AMS	Į	TJM	40082/14458	Registered	292791	10-Aug-1982	10-Aug-2002 30-Jan-1980
Country: United States of America					12-Jan-1981	1204866	
	Classes: 39	39				1	
MAYTRACK	MS		40082/17573	Unfiled			
Country: United States of America	Owner: 1	Mayflower	Owner: Mayflower Transit, Inc.				
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (SHIP WITH L MS	- 1	MLI	40082/14460	Registered	527610	31-Aug-1948	31-Aug-2008 01-Jan-1927
Country: United States of America					05-Jul-1947	501970	
	Classes: 39	39					
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (SHIP WITH	MS	TJM	40082/14459	Registered	527611	31-Aug-1948	31-Aug-2008 01-Jul-1938
Country: United States of America					05-Jul-1947	501971	
	Classes: 39	39					
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (SHIP)	MS	CNB	40082/14461	Registered	73/150808	29-Dec-1978	29-Dec-2008 01-Jul-1977
Country: United States of America	Owner: (Owner: UniGroup, Inc.	Inc.		05-Dec-1977	1109695	
	Classes: 39	39					
PINPOINT	MS	. WILL	40082/14463	Registered	74/132229	24-Dec-1991	24-Dec-2001 21-Dec-1990
Country: United States of America					22-Jan-1990	1669760	
ă.	Classes: 39	39					
PRECISE PRICE	MS	TJM	40082/14464	Registered	75/213291	03-Nov-1998	03-Nov-2008 03-Oct-1996
Country: United States of America					16-Dec-1996	2200942	

Classes: 9, 39

Tuesday, November 16, 1999		Trader	Trademark List			:	Page: 3
Client: 40082 Mayflower Transit, Inc.	, Inc.						
Trademark Name	Attorney(s)	Client/Matter	A Status /F	Application Number Registration /Filing Date Number/Dat	Registration Number/Date	Renewal Date	First Use Date
PRECISETRAK	MS	40082/00000	Unfiled				
Country: United States of America	Owner: UniGroup, Inc.	o, Inc.					
THE RIGHT MOVE. NOW AND DOWN TH MS CNB	TH MS CNB	40082/14466	Registered	75/359665	13-Apr-1999 13-Apr-2009 01-Jan-1996	13-Apr-2009	01-Jan-1996
Country: United States of America	Owner: UniGroup, Inc.	o, Inc.		19-Sep-1997	2238321	,	
	Classes: 39				/		

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of November 23, 1999 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein (the "Secured Parties"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties:

-	TRADEMARKS	
Trademark No.	Description of Trademark <u>Item</u>	Date of <u>Trademark</u>
	See attached Schedule A.	
	TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS	
Trademark Applications No.	Description of Trademark Applied For	Date of Trademark <u>Applications</u>
	See attached Schedule A.	

CHAR I MMP\BANK\492397_ I TRADEMARK FILING MAYFLOWER TRANSIT, INC.

The Obligors and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

MAYFLOWER TRANSIT, INC.

Name: DONALD E. ELLINGTON
Title: Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By:	
Name:	
Title:	

The Obligors and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

MAYFLOWER TRANSIT, INC.

By:______Name:______

Title:_____

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Name: LISAS DONOGHUE

Title: Managing Director

2

RECORDED: 12/06/1999